

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.42/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2018 in CRM No.51998/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJIV GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG Haryana
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on 27.02.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER